To do all such other things as may be deemed incidental or conducive to that 
attainment of the above objects or any of them. 

IV. The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount 
unpaid, if any, on the shares held by them. 

V. The Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores 
Only) divided into 1,80,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each. 

* The share capital of the company increased from Rs. 13,99,00,000/- to Rs. 
18,00,00,000/- through Ordinary Resolution passed in Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of

[...]

202, Arihant

Tagore
Chowk,

360001,

Complex,
Road, Virani
Rajkot
Gujarat

Mem. .No,: 
ACS

33400
COP No.: 12468

2 KISHAN DILiPBHAI
KAGATHARA

THE TEMPLE,
WING A-401,
NR, AruUN
PLOT,
NEW 150
ROAD,
RAJ KOT
GUJARAT

BUSINESS

PARTY

FT RING

3600Qs,

48,88,786
(Forty Eight
Lakhs Eighty

Eight
Thousand

Seven
Hundred

Eighty Six)

TOTAL 13,990,000
(One Crore
Thirty Nine
Lakh Ninety
Thousand)

Equity Shares

we the several persons, whose names & addresses and descriptions are hereunder
subscribed and desirous of being formed into a Company in pursuance of this
Memorandum of Association and we respectively agree to take the number of shares in